	Ŧ
	1
_	A
٠ د	
5	3
,	
منر	
(

U.S. PTO 11/880362		conf no:		X-2522 US	
FORM PTO-1595 07/19/2007 RE	07-31	-2007	Г	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE Patent Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)					
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents 10343		1417	rigina	documents or copy	thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):		2. Name and addr	ess of rece	eiving party(ies):	
Austin H. Lesea	•	Name:	Xilinx, l	Inc.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached	? [] Yes [X] No	Internal Address:			
3. Nature of Conveyance: [X] Assignment [] Merger		Street Address:_	2100 Lo	gic Drive	
[] Security Agreement [] Change of	Name	City: San Jose	Sta	ate: California	Zip: 95124
[] Other Execution Date: July 19, 200	<u>07</u>	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No
If this document is being filed together with a new A. Patent Application No.(s) New Patent Application Entitled: "Detecting Corruption Of Configuration Data Of A Programmable Logic Device"	A	B. Patent No.(s)	July 19, 2007	
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One				
Name: MICHAEL R. HARDAWA Internal Address: Xilinx, Inc.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00 [] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 2100 Logic Drive City: San Jose State: California Zip: 95124		8. Deposit Account Number: 24-0040 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
	DO NOT USE 1	THIS SPACE			1186036
7. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	sing information is to	ee and correct and a	my attached	l come is a true come	00000000000000000000000000000000000000

original document.

MICHAEL R. HARDAWAY Name of Person Signing

July 19, 2007

00000029 \$

07/30/2007 MJRMA1 01 FC:8021

FC:8021

JAM

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to

Commissioner for Patents, Mail Stop: Assignments Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: [02]

REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0167

ASSIGNMENT

	<u>. 10</u>	<u> </u>		
For good and value	able consideration, rec	ceipt of which is he	reby acknowled	ged, I/we
Austin H. Lesea	of <u>25542 Mt.</u>	Bache Road, Los G	atos, CA 95033	
hereby sell, assign and trar Logic Drive, San Jose, Ca throughout the world in ou	alifornia 95124, its st			
DETECTING CORRUPT	TON OF CONFIGURA	ATION DATA OF A	PROGRAMMAL	BLE LOGIC DEVICE
for which I/we will execute and all patent applications continuations and extens applications; I/we authorized invention, and to claim all execute all papers useful in do everything possible to expense, in obtaining and Commissioner of Patents an named assignee, its successions.	s and patents of every ions thereof, and all ze the above-named all rights of priority win connection with said aid said assignee, it I enforcing patents for and Trademarks to is	country for said in a rights of priority assignee to apply for ithout further author United States and the successors, assign said invention in	nvention, including resulting from patents of form orization from foreign applications and nomined all countries;	ing divisions, reissues, om the filing of said eign countries for said me/us; I/we agree to tions, and generally to es, at its request and and I/we request the
Executed this 19th day o	f July 2007.	Ā	ustin H. Lesea	Jua
State of <u>California</u>) County of <u>Santa Clara</u>)			APACITY CLAII) individual sign	MED BY SIGNER gning for
On	whose name is subsc in his authorized ca	cribed to the within spacity, and that b	i instrument and y his signature	d acknowledged to me on the instrument the
WITNESS my hand	d and official seal.			
1 11			JULIE MAT Commission	THEW8 1700154

MRH:jam

RECORDED: 07/19/2007

Notary Public - California Santa Clara County My Comm. Explais Nov 19, 2010

> PATENT REEL: 019642 FRAME: 0168